
Description
Live
Weight

C/kg Range Live Weight

Low High Trend

Dairy Steers
400-500

300-400

Export Beef Steers
600+

500-600

Yearling Steers

450-500

400-450

350-400

0-350

Yearling Heifers

550+

450-550

350-450

0-350

Steer Vealers
350+

300-350

Description
Live
Weight

C/kg Range Live Weight

Low High Trend

Steer Vealers
250-300

0-250

Heifer Vealers

350+

300-350

250-300

0-250

Beef Cows Score
3-4

5

Light & Plain Cows

Cows & Calves

Bulls

600+

450-600

300-450

0-300

Boyanup Trade Market Report

Boyanup Saleyards
Salter Rd
BOYANUP  WA  6237

SALE DATE
YARDING

2 DECEMBER 2025
TOTAL 632  | NUTRIEN 248

NEXT SALE DATE:  9TH DECEMBER 2025 (1ST SALE)

Market Report - Auctioneer: Chris Waddingham

Representative Sales

Prices Quoted ex-GST

Nutrien Livestock sold second sale today and contributed 248 of the 632 in the total yarding. The quality across all classes was
mixed and lacked the style of last week’s offering. As a result, the entire market’s values eased across all types. Yearling steers
eased 30-50c/kg in the main and up to 80c/kg in the 450-550kg range.Yearling heifers too, lost ground by 30-40c/kg across
350-550kg to sell to a high of 354c/kg. New season’s calves had a bit of weight on display today with the majority over 350kg.
These were all unweaned and realised 424c/kg tops for steers and 402c/kg for the heifer portion. This represented a 25c/kg drop
and 15c/kg drop respectively.
Cows were shorter in supply and eased 5-10c/kg selling to a top of 315c/kg for heavy score 3-4s and 290c/kg for score 5s. Heavy
bulls lost 5-10c/kg to realise 300c/kg and the lighter bulls were of poor quality and did not suit the liveexport trade. These were
purchased by restockers at a high of 300c/kg

MK & RE Barnes                  2         Murray Grey Cows        622kg          @ 318c/kg=     $1979.55
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Foster Glen Pastoral Co   3         Angus Cows                    632kg          @ 312c/kg=     $1970.80
                                                  1          Angus Steer                    650kg          @ 348c/kg=     $2262.00
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Ingram Farm Trust            8         Angus Steers                   401kg          @ 422c/kg=     $1690.64
aaa                                          6         Angus Steers                   390kg          @ 420c/kg=     $1638.00
                                                  9         Angus Heifers                 387kg          @ 390c/kg=     $1508.00
JJ & GJ Edwards                   7         Murray Grey X Heifers   378kg        @ 390c/kg=      $1473.64
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               


